TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	, ,,
CompAir UK Limited	FORMERLY CompAir Broomwade Limited	04/01/2009	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardner Denver Limited
Street Address:	Springmill Street
City:	Bradford, West Yorkshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BD5 7HW
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0720306	BROOMWADE
Registration Number:	0607006	HYDROVANE
Registration Number:	1003318	COMPAIR
Registration Number:	0997523	
Registration Number:	3030990	AIRWORX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900148915

Fax Number: (415)433-5530

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

4154331900 Phone:

Email: trademark@cwclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Cyrus Wadia

Cooper, White & Cooper LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 201 California Street, 17th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15844-32500
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cyrus Wadia
Signature:	/Cyrus Wadia/
Date:	12/02/2009
Total Attachments: 6 source=3#page1.tif source=3#page2.tif source=3#page3.tif source=3#page4.tif source=3#page5.tif source=3#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0020

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATION is made this 1st day of April 2009

BETWEEN

CompAir UK Limited (formerly known as CompAir Broomwade Limited), a limited company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its registered office at Springmill Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD5 7HW, United Kingdom ("the Assignor" which expression shall include its successors and assigns)

AND

Gardner Denver Limited, a limited company organised and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its registered office at Springmill Street, Bradford, West Yorkshire, BD5 7HW, United Kingdom ("the Assignee" which expression shall include its successors and assigns)

RECITALS:

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade mark applications and registrations, details of which are set out in the Schedule attached hereto and form part of this assignment ("the Trade Marks"); and
- (B) Pursuant to an Intra-Group Asset Transfer Agreement ("the Purchase Agreement"), dated 1 April 2009, by and between the Assignor and Assignee, the Assignor did assign all rights, title, interest and property in the Trade Marks, together with all ancillary rights relating thereto, including goodwill, to the Assignee and wishes to confirm that assignment and to assign any of the same which may not previously have been assigned upon the following terms.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

- In consideration of the sum paid by the Assignee to the Assignor under the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms in the Assignee:
 - all rights, title, interest and property in the Trade Marks, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, free from all licenses charges and other encumbrances, with full title guarantee;
 - the full and exclusive benefit of the Trade Marks and the full and exclusive benefit of the goodwill, including all forms of protection and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, together with the right to obtain any extensions; and
 - the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies in respect of infringement of the Trade Marks, and other forms of protection relating to the goodwill, whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment;

and insofar as any of the above have not already been assigned by the Assignor to the Assignee then the Assignor hereby assigns such for the consideration stated above TO HOLD the Assignee that the Assignee absolutely.

REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0021

- 2. At the request and cost of the Assignee, the Assignor will execute and sign all such instruments, applications, deeds, documents and do all such acts and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to: (a) enjoy the full and exclusive benefit of the Trade Marks and of the property rights hereby assigned; (b) fully and effectively vest the same in the Assignee; and (c) formally register the Assignee's title in the same at any relevant Trademark Office.
- This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors and assigns as well as any subsidiary companies of the parties hereto.
- 4. The parties will co-operate and consult with one another in good faith, if necessary in the future to carry out the intent of this agreement.
- 5. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England & Wales and the parties for this purpose hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of England & Wales.

0000

IN WITNESS whereof the parties have executed this document on the date first above written.

SIGNED, for and on behalf of)	(Signatory)
CompAir UK Limited)	Name: J. Dennis Shull Title: Director
)	(Mitness) Delua Baucom
in the presence of:)	(Witness) Della Balleon
		Name: Debra Baucom
SIGNED, for and on behalf of	١	(Signatory) July Lhanell
Gardner Denver Limited	, 1	Name: Helen W. Cornell Title: Director
Cardina Donvoi Elimica)	1 0
in the presence of:)	(Witness) Laura Logdon
		Name: Laura Logsdon

TRADEMARK REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0022

SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	TRADE MARK NUMBER	TRADE MARK
Argentina	1709493	BROOMWADE
Argentina	1861332	COMPAIR
Australia	88146	BROOMWADE
Australia	712439	CYCLON
Australia	265109	HYDROVANE
Australia	232499	COMPAIR & Device
Austria	53025	HYDROVANE
Benelux	91159	HYDROVANE
Benelux	397133	COMPAIR
Benelux	396197	LOGO
Brazil	829919864	GAZPACK
Brazil	829919872	GAZPACK
Brazil	829919899	REAVELL
Brazil	829919929	REAVELL
Brazil	816431027	COMPAIR
Brazil	006161553	COMPAIR
Brazil	828762902	COMPAIR LOGO
Brazil	816346658	COMPAIR REAVELL & DEVICE
Brazil	816346640	COMPAIR REAVELL & DEVICE
Brazil	816346690	COMPAIR HOLMAN & DEVICE
Brazil	816346704	COMPAIR HOLMAN & DEVICE
Brazil	816346682 TMA4477858	COMPAIR HOLMAN & DEVICE
Canada	TMA177858	COMPAIR
Canada Canada	1408142 UCA41493	GAZPACK BROOMWADE
Canada	TMA128581	HYDROVANE
Canada	1408143	REAVELL
Canada	1156378	AirWorx
Chile	499.655	COMPAIR
China	834408	CYCLON
China	256157	HYDROVANE
China	830361	COMPAIR REAVELL
China	830539	COMPAIR REAVELL
China	830538	COMPAIR
China	842717	COMPAIR
China	828444	COMPAIR
China	832823	LOGO
China	842718	LOGO
China	828443	LOGO
China	830360	CompAir & Device
China China	832824	CompAir & Device
China	842719 1005109	CompAir & Device
China	830537	COMPAIR BROOMWADE COMPAIR BROOMWADE
China	1005108	COMPAIR HYDROVANE
China	832848	COMPAIR HYDROVANE
China	830359	COMPAIR HOLMAN
Colombia	201453	COMPAIR
Denmark	VR 196201830	HYDROVANE
Denmark	VR199102029	COMPAIR
European Community	007176894	GAZPACK
European Community	000064535	CYCLON
European Community	000052126	ComParts
European Community	007176902	REAVELL
European Community	000078956	COMPAIR
European Community	005672241	LOGO
European Community	002708337	AirWorx TRADEMARK

Finland	59323	HYDROVANE
France	1411828	BROOMWADE
France	1494783	HYDROVANE
France	1357652	LOGO
Germany	800348	HYDROVANE
Germany	940945	COMPAIR & Device
Germany	975261	TRIAXIAL Device
Greece	31546	HYDROVANE
Hong Kong	301177443	GAZPACK
Hong Kong	B408/1982	HYDROVANE
Hong Kong	301177434	REAVELL
India	1725630	GAZPACK
India	1255061	BROOMWADE
India	709222	CYCLON
India	210251	HYDROVANE
India	1725631	REAVELL
India	506858B	COMPAIR & Device
International (MAP)	993566	GAZPACK
International (MAP)	993565	REAVELL
Iran	45305	COMPAIR
Iran	45304	LOGO
Ireland	76834	HYDROVANE
Israel	30878	HYDROVANE
Italy	992880	HYDROVANE
Italy	851394	HYDROVANE
Italy Italy	639925	COMPAIR
italy	789583	LOGO CECCATO BROOMWADE &
Italy	992094	DEVICE
Japan	2121709	BROOMWADE
Japan	1369614	HYDROVANE
Japan	1319516	COMPAIR
Japan	1254138	LOGO
Malaysia	M/41781	HYDROVANE
Mexico	241662	BROOMWADE
Mexico	261099	HYDROVANE
Mexico	245905	COMPAIR
Mexico	241661	LOGO
Namibia	B83/0028	HOLMAN
Namibia	B83/0027	HOLMAN
Namibia	B83/0026	HOLMAN
Namibia	90/0370	HYDROVANE
New Zealand	794046	GAZPACK
New Zealand	B91531	HYDROVANE
New Zealand	794047	REAVELL
New Zealand	657631	AIRWORX
New Zealand New Zealand	657630 657629	AIRWORX
New Zealand New Zealand	657628	AIRWORX AIRWORX
New Zealand	657632	AIRWORX
New Zealand	91533	COMPAIR & Device
Nigeria	34933	HOLMAN
Nigeria	34934	BROOMWADE
Nigeria	35991	COMPAIR
Norway	79393	HYDROVANE
Norway	122482	COMPAIR BROOMWADE
Pakistan	254287	GAZPACK
Pakistan	259037	GAZPACK
Pakistan	2048	BROOMWADE
Pakistan	254288	REAVELL
Pakistan	254286	REAVELL TRADEMARK

Dadusal	174778	HYDROVANE
Portugal		
Republic of Korea	137543	BROOMWADE
Republic of Korea	75598	HYDROVANE
Republic of Korea	45-0020220	COMPAIR
Singapore	T79/83031Z	HYDROVANE
Singapore	993566	GAZPACK
Singapore	993565	REAVELL
South Africa	B72/4950	BROOMWADE
South Africa	B72/4951	BROOMWADE
South Africa	1286/35/2	HOLMAN
South Africa	1286/35/1	HOLMAN
South Africa	1286/35/3	HOLMAN
South Africa	2008/18185	GAZPACK
South Africa	2008/18186	GAZPACK
	62/0419	HYDROVANE
South Africa		
South Africa	2008/18183	REAVELL
South Africa	2008/18184	REAVELL
South Africa	76/0972	COMPAIR
South Africa	76/0971	LOGO
South Africa	76/0970	COMPAIR & Device
South Africa	81/3650	ZITAIR
Spain	202345	HOLMAN
Spain	201373	BROOMWADE
Spain	185105	BROOMWADE
Spain	201372	BROOMWADE
Spain	405088	HYDROVANE
Spain	1622034	COMPAIR
Spain	663673	COMPAIR
Spain	668118	LOGO
Spain	668120	LOGO
Sweden	136283	HYDROVANE
Switzerland	442062	HOŁMAN
Switzerland	449326	
Switzerland		HYDROVANE
	323477	HYDROVANE
Switzerland	442063	REAVELL
Switzerland	507004	AIRWORX
0 " 1 1	00.1000	COMPAIR BROOMWADE &
Switzerland	394023	DEVICE
Switzerland	313697	ZITAIR
Taiwan	97037845	GAZPACK
Taiwan	341499	BROOMWADE
Taiwan	252572	HYDROVANE
Taiwan	97037843	REAVELL
Thailand	112650	HYDROVANE
Thailand	Kor207813	COMPAIR
Thailand	Bor27629	COMPAIR
United Kingdom	501081	HOLMAN
United Kingdom	875572	BROOMATIC
United Kingdom	627614	BROOMWADE
United Kingdom	1574069	SMARTAIR
United Kingdom	1586914	FLUIDFORCE
United Kingdom	928111	HYDROVANE
United Kingdom	2185694	SYNERGY (SERIES OF 3)
United Kingdom	1290084	CompAir Reavell
United Kingdom	1292004	Reavelicare
United Kingdom	a continuous contra agrama a	a the common programmed angle of the common
	984459 086466	REAVELL
United Kingdom	985455	REAVELL
United Kingdom	939037	COMPAIR
United Kingdom	929605	COMPAIR
United Kingdom	1195220	COMPAIR (SERIES OF 2)
United Kingdom	1195226	^{LOGO} TRADEMARK
		DEEL 004405 ED444

United Kingdom	995280	LOGO
United Kingdom	1195227	LOGO
United Kingdom	1195228	LOGO
United Kingdom	1195230	LOGO
United Kingdom	1195231	LOGO
United Kingdom	1290082	REAVELLITE
United Kingdom	1157783	HYDROVANE & ROTOR symbol
United Kingdom	1360840	HYDROVANE & ROTOR SYMBOL
United Kingdom	1152423	HYDROVANE 2000
United States of America	720306	BROOMWADE
United States of America	0607006	HYDROVANE
	1003318	
United States of America		COMPAIR
United States of America	997523	LOGO
United States of America	3030990	AirWorx
Uruguay	280753	BROOMWADE
Venda	62/0419	HYDROVANE
Venezuela	I-04-6.517	BROOMWADE
Venezuela	1969-006841 / F-63358 (B)	HYDROVANE
Zimbabwe	396/80	BROOMWADE
Zimbabwe	1113/80	HYDROVANE
Zimbabwe	1114/80	REAVELL
Zimbabwe	398/80	COMPAIR
Zimbabwe	399/80	COMPAIR
Zimbabwe	403/80	LOGO
Zimbabwe	395/80	HOLMAN

1024495; CPD; DAR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004107 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 12/02/2009